FILED JUL 15, 2013
DOCUMENT NO. 03999-13
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Nuclear cost recovery clause DOCKET NO. 130009-EI

DATED: July 15,2013

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

TO: John T. Burnett
Post Office Box 14042
St. Petersburg, FL 33733

NOTICE is hereby given that the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission will
take the depositions of the following named individuals at the following location and time
indicated:

NAME DATE and TIME LOCATION
Christopher M. Fallon Friday, July 26, 2013 Room 382D
9:00 am — 1:00 pm Gerald L. Gunter Building

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

upon oral examination before an official court reporter or other officer authorized by law to take
depositions. The oral examination will continue from day to day until completed.

Please bring with you copies of all the work papers or other materials used by you in the
preparation of any testimony filed in this case or used by you in the preparation of any responses
to Staff's discovery requests in this docket.

This deposition is being taken for purposes of discovery, for use at trial, or for any other
purpose allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, the Uniform Rules of Procedure,
and the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing a special
accommodation to participate at this proceeding should contact the Office of Commission Clerk
no later than five days prior to the conference at 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee,
Florida 32399-0850, via 1-800-955-8770 (Voice) or 1-800-955-8771 (TDD), Florida Relay
Service.
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Please govern yourselves accordingly.

MICHAEL T. LAWSON, STAFF COUNSEL
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Gerald L. Gunter Building

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Telephone: (850) 413-6076



CERTIFICATE OF OATH

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

I, the undersigned authority, certify that

personally appeared before me at

me to tell the truth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of

and was duly sworn by

, County of

, State of , this day of
20
Notary Public
State of
Personally known OR produced identification

Type of identification produced




BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Nuclear cost recovery clause

DOCKET NO. 130009-El

DATED: July 15, 2013

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Deposition

was furnished to John T. Burnett, Post Office Box 14042, St. Petersburg FL, 33733 and

john.burnett@pgnmail.com, and that a true copy thereof has been furnished to the following by

electronic mail this 15th day of July, 2013:

John T. Burnett/Dianne M. Triplett/Matthew
Bernier

Post Office Box 14042

St. Petersburg, FL 33733
john.burnett@pgnmail.com
dianne.triplett@pgnmail.com
Matthew.Bernier@duke-energy.com

Paul Lewis Jr.

106 East College Avenue Suite 800
Tallahassee, FL 32301
paul.lewisjr@pgnmail.com

Joseph A. McGlothlin

Office of Public Counsel

The Florida Legislature

111 W. Madison Street, Rm 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399
mcglothlin.joseph@leg.state.fl.us

J. Michael Walls, Esg./Blaise N. Gamba Esq.
Carlton Fields Law Firm

P.O. Box 3239

Tampa, FL 33601-3239
mwalls@carltonfields.com
bgamba@carltonfields.com

Charles J. Rehwinkel/Erik Sayler
Office of Public Counsel

The Florida Legislature

111 W. Madison Street, Rm 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us
Sayler.Erik@leg.state.fl.us

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

Moyle Law Firm, P.A.
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
jmoyle@moylelaw.com
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James W. Brew/F. Alvin Taylor
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C.
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW

Eighth Floor, West Tower

Washington, D.C. 20007
jbrew@bbrslaw.com/ataylor@bbrslaw.com

Bryan S. Anderson

Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, FL 33408

Bryan. Anderson@fpl.com

Robert Scheffel Wright
John T. LaVia, III

Kenneth Hoffman

Florida Power & Light Company
215 S. Monroe Street, Ste 810
Tallahassee, FL 32301
Ken.Hoffman@fpl.com

George Cavros, Esq.
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd, Ste. 105
Fort Lauderdale, F1. 33334

george(@cavros-law.com

Gardner Bist Wiener Wadswroth Bowden

Bush Dee LaVia & Wright, P.A.
1300 Thomaswood Drive
Tallahassee, FL. 32308

MICHAFL T. LAWSON

Senior Attorney

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Gerald L. Gunter Building

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Telephone No. (850) 413-6076





